
272 Fowey - Truro College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Fowey, Main Car Park (SE-bound)
Fowey, East Lodge (NW-bound)
Tywardreath, Polpey Lane (W-bound)
Par, Moorland Rd & Par Green Jctn (N-bound)
Par, Railway Station (NW-bound)
St Blazey, Polgrean Place (S-bound)
St Blazey Gate, Four Lords (W-bound)
Holmbush, Holmbush Inn (opp)
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand A)
St Austell, White River Cinema (opp)
St Mewan, St Mewan School (opp)
Grampound, Dolphin Inn (opp)
Tresillian, Fal Garage (SW-bound)
Treliske, Lay By (W-bound)
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)

Col
0725
0732
0739
0745
0746
0750
0755
0801
0811
0815
0817
0827
0835
0856
0900

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

272 Truro College - Fowey

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)
Treliske, Lay By (E-bound)
Tresillian, Fal Garage (opp)
Grampound, Dolphin Inn (SE-bound)
St Austell, White River Cinema (SE-bound)
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand A)
Holmbush, Holmbush Inn (E-bound)
St Blazey Gate, Four Lords (opp)
St Blazey, Polgrean Place (opp)
Par, Railway Station (SE-bound)
Par, Moorland Rd & Par Green Jctn (N-bound)
Tywardreath, St Andrews Church (opp)
Fowey, East Lodge (opp)
Fowey, Main Car Park (SE-bound)

Col
1630
1635
1650
1659
1711
1715
1719
1724
1727
1730
1733
1736
1744
1752

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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