Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Ser	vice Restrictions Col		
Fowey, Main Car Park (SE-bound)	0725		
Fowey, East Lodge (NW-bound)	0732		
Tywardreath, Polpey Lane (W-bound)	0739		
Par, Moorland Rd & Par Green Jctn (N-bound)	0745		
Par, Railway Station (NW-bound)	0746		
St Blazey, Polgrean Place (S-bound)	0750		
St Blazey Gate, Four Lords (W-bound)	0755		
Holmbush, Holmbush Inn (opp)	0801		
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand A)	0811		
St Austell, White River Cinema (opp)	0815		
St Mewan, St Mewan School (opp)	0817		
Grampound, Dolphin Inn (opp)	0827		
Tresillian, Fal Garage (SW-bound)	0835		
Treliske, Lay By (W-bound)	0856		
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bour	nd) 0900		
	Caturdaya	Cundovo	Pank Halidaya

Saturdays no service Sundays no service Bank Holidays

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days



Truro College - Fowey

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Res	trictions Col	
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)	1630	
Treliske, Lay By (E-bound)	1635	
Tresillian, Fal Garage (opp)	1650	
Grampound, Dolphin Inn (SE-bound)	1659	
St Austell, White River Cinema (SE-bound)	1711	
St Austell, Bus Station (Stand A)	1715	
Holmbush, Holmbush Inn (E-bound)	1719	
St Blazey Gate, Four Lords (opp)	1724	
St Blazey, Polgrean Place (opp)	1727	
Par, Railway Station (SE-bound)	1730	
Par, Moorland Rd & Par Green Jctn (N-bound)	1733	
Tywardreath, St Andrews Church (opp)	1736	
Fowey, East Lodge (opp)	1744	
Fowey, Main Car Park (SE-bound)	1752	
	^	

Saturdays no service Sundays no service Bank Holidays

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days